
Professional Golfers’ Association of Alberta

Overall Points 2025  

Rank Professional Facility Membership No. Events Overall
Points

1 Stiles, Scott Earl Grey GC Head Teaching
Professional 7 117.00

2 Batsel, Dillon Desert Blume
GC Professional 6 115.00

3 Bean, Jordan Priddis Greens
G&CC Apprentice 9 105.00

3 Locke, Eric Priddis Greens
G&CC

Head Teaching
Professional 7 105.00

5 Fox, Mitchell Speargrass GC Apprentice 6 99.00

5 Kirkness, Samuel Inglewood
G&CC

Head
Professional 8 99.00

7 Harrison, Michael Coal Creek GR Head
Professional 5 97.00

8 MacComb, David Royal Mayfair
GC

Head
Professional 6 95.00

9 Black, Kevin Redwood
Meadows G&CC

Head
Professional 9 94.00

10 Heffernan, Wes

Dynamic Motion
Golf
Performance
Centre

Professional 5 90.00

11 Bruce, Adam Northern Bear
GC

Head
Professional 7 88.00

12 Mah, Matthew Mill Woods GC Head Teaching
Professional 7 84.00

13 Gillett, Weston Lacombe G&CC Head
Professional 11 78.00

14 Dhillon, Darcy Bearspaw GC Professional 4 75.00

14 Shields-Tyler,
Brodie Country Hills GC Apprentice 6 75.00

16 McDermott, Levi Big Buck Golf
Centre Apprentice 5 73.00

17 Cantera, Dallas Cardiff G&CC Head
Professional 9 65.00

https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3680
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3688
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3776
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3560
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=4403
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3544
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=4839
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3085
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=2686
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3600
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3423
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3489
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3322
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3621
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=4164
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=4164
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3159
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=3010


Professional Golfers’ Association of Alberta

18 Cuthbertson, Jeff Stony Plain GC Executive
Professional 10 64.00

19 Belbin, Mike Royal Mayfair
GC Professional 6 63.00

19 Gorbahn, Kaleb Lynx Ridge GC Head
Professional 2 63.00

21 LeBouthillier, Tyler 365 GOLF Professional 7 62.00

22 Horton, Chris

Golf Channel
Academy at
Cottonwood
G&CC

Apprentice 11 61.00

23 Beeston, Connor Raven Crest
G&CC Professional 5 48.00

23 Berget, Justin Whitecourt
G&CC Professional 7 48.00

25 Chown, Braden Bearspaw GC Professional 7 45.00

25 Maher, Jeremy Modern Golf Head Teaching
Professional 6 45.00

27 Gibson, Craig Sirocco GC Head
Professional 8 44.00

27 Hill, Logan River Bend G&RA Professional 7 44.00

29 Hazell-Penaluna,
Will Strathmore GC Apprentice 5 41.00

30 Foote, Kurtis Valley Ridge
Golf Academy

Head Teaching
Professional 5 40.00

31 Cook, Matthew Canyon
Meadows G&CC Apprentice 9 39.00

32 Proulx, Shawn River Ridge
G&CC Professional 4 36.00

32 Robb, Randy
Mickelson
National Golf
Academy

Head Teaching
Professional 5 36.00

32 Rogerson, Bruce Mickelson
National GC

Head
Professional 3 36.00

35 Gorieu, Joshua Lewis Estates
GC Apprentice 3 35.00

35 Nelson, Gina Highlands GC Professional 5 35.00

37 Bean, Matt Priddis Greens
G&CC Professional 5 32.00
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38 Cox, Stefan Calgary G&CC Head Teaching
Professional 6 29.00

39 Fleming, Josh 365 GOLF Head Teaching
Professional 7 28.00

39 Loro, Justin Earl Grey GC Apprentice 4 28.00

41 Rau, Chase Sturgeon Valley
G&CC Apprentice 2 26.00

42 Humbke, Daniel Lacombe G&CC Apprentice 10 25.00

43 Frose, Patrick Royal Mayfair
GC Professional 6 23.00

43 McArthur, Craig Canyon
Meadows G&CC Professional 3 23.00

43 Stanier, Jason Inglewood
G&CC

Executive
Professional 6 23.00

46 Murphy, Gage
Edmonton
Petroleum
G&CC

Apprentice 3 22.00

46 Sheppard, Jack GOLFTEC
Edmonton Apprentice 4 22.00

48 Cooke, Chris Silvertip Resort Head
Professional 7 20.00

48 Ha, Jennifer Priddis Greens
G&CC Professional 1 20.00

48 Jetten, Taylor Lethbridge CC Professional 3 20.00

48 Poscente, Davis Heritage Pointe
GC Apprentice 4 20.00

52 Courage, Gord Hamptons GC
(The)

Executive
Professional 6 19.00

52 Evans, Kirk Innisfail GC Head
Professional 3 19.00

52 Nelson, Graeme Stony Plain GC Head Teaching
Professional 5 19.00

55 Cartier, Jacob Glendale G&CC Professional 3 17.00

55 Cook, Aaron Blackhawk GC Professional 3 17.00

57 Behiels, Jake Cougar Creek
GR

Executive
Professional 10 16.00

57 DesRoche, Glen Magrath GC Apprentice 10 16.00

57 Fukushima, Kent PGA of Alberta
Member Professional 7 16.00
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57 McComb, Jordan Bearspaw GC Apprentice 6 16.00

57 Van Amsterdam,
Evan Edmonton CC Apprentice 5 16.00

62 Johnson, Robbie Banff Springs
GC Professional 5 15.00

62 Laffin, Daniel PXG Apprentice 5 15.00

62 Schultz, Dorothy McKenzie
Meadows GC Professional 1 15.00

65 Carter, Rhonda Golf Fanatics Professional 3 14.00

65 Freeman, Matt Canyon
Meadows G&CC

Head
Professional 4 14.00

65 Gerlitz, Jamie Picture Butte GC Head
Professional 4 14.00

65 Lynn, Jaxon Alberta Springs
GR Professional 1 14.00

65 McCoy, Alexander
(AJ)

Priddis Greens
G&CC Professional 4 14.00

65 Rutherford, Katy Silver Springs
G&CC Professional 5 14.00

71 Clarkson, Braden Royal Mayfair
GC Apprentice 3 13.00

72 Allred, Scott Elbow Springs
GC

Executive
Professional 4 12.00

72 Jones-Munk,
Kendra Golf Fanatics Apprentice 1 12.00

72 Smith, Scott

Dynamic Motion
Golf
Performance
Centre

Professional 9 12.00

75 James, Robb Stony Plain GC Head
Professional 7 11.00

75 Johnson, Greg Golf Fanatics Head
Professional 4 11.00

75 Porter, Eric Lethbridge CC Head
Professional 2 11.00

78 Kinas, Carmen Canyon
Meadows G&CC Apprentice 2 10.00

78 McDermott, Ryan The Links at
Spruce Grove

Head
Professional 6 10.00
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80 Greaves, Nicola Willow Park
G&CC Professional 4 9.00

80 Irvin, Taylor Country Hills GC Professional 4 9.00

82 Claasen, Heiko Derrick G&WC
(The) Apprentice 1 8.00

82 MacKinnon,
Jennifer Earl Grey GC Professional 2 8.00

82 Stewart, Elizabeth Blackhawk GC Head
Professional 4 8.00

85 Bells, Dylan PGA of Alberta
Member Apprentice 5 7.00

85 McIntyre, Jaden Evergreen GC Apprentice 3 7.00

87 Chow, Kevin Blackhawk GC Executive
Professional 3 6.00

87 Corrigan, Mark The Cart Locker Professional 8 6.00

87 Heyland, Nicholas GOLFTEC
Edmonton Apprentice 3 6.00

87 Kirlin, Matthew Lynx Ridge GC Head
Professional 5 6.00

87 Magee, Jake Inglewood
G&CC Apprentice 8 6.00

87 Petryk, Larry Larry Petryk Golf
Academy

Head Teaching
Professional 8 6.00

87 Rogers, Marsha Derrick G&WC
(The) Professional 2 6.00

94 Plouffe, Jacques Royal Mayfair
GC Professional 7 5.00

94 Popkes, Amy Silver Springs
G&CC Professional 4 5.00

96 Lavallee, Jeremy Cardiff G&CC Head
Professional 7 3.00

96 McGarry, Greg Glendale G&CC Executive
Professional 4 3.00

96 McKiernan, John
Academy at
Golf Town - Red
Deer

Executive
Professional 4 3.00

99 Fix, Sam Vimy Ridge Golf
Academy Apprentice 3 2.00
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99 Gacek, Ryley Royal Mayfair
GC Apprentice 1 2.00

99 Hartford, Gary Highlands GC Professional 5 2.00

102 Campbell, Jordan Northern Bear
GC Apprentice 4 1.00

102 Gibb, Sullivan Blackhawk GC Apprentice 4 1.00

102 Stringer, Richard Life Member 8 1.00

https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=5626
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=2858
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=4993
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=5332
https://www.pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2025&report=points&id=2800

